

Thulung Dudhkoshi Rural Municipality Office of the Rural Municipal Executive

Mukli, Solukhumbu

Invitation for Bids

Ver guien moutres

Date of Publication: 2078/02/19(2ndJune,2021)

1. Thulung Dudhkoshi Rural Municipality, Office of the Rural Municipal Executive, Mukli invites NCB from eligible domestic bidders for the contracts named below:

S. N.	Contract I.D. Number	Work Description/ Name of the project	Minimum average annual construction turnover of the best 3 years within the last10 years	Specific work experience:	Bid security Amount (N.Rs.)	Bid Security Validity Period
1	TDRM/NCB/ WORK/ 2077/78-06	Construction of Thulung Dudhkoshi R.M. Administrative building	7,00,00,000/-	completion of at least 2 Contracts of RCC buildings within the last ten (10) years, each with a value of at least NRs 2,00,00,000.00	14,00,000	90 days

 Eligible bidders who chooses to submit their bid electronically may download the bidding documents for e-submission from PPMO's website; www.bolpatra.gov.np /egp should deposit non-refundable fee of Rs. 5000 in the account as specified below.

Name of the Bank: Laxmi Bank, Dudhkaushika Branch, Solukhumbu ,Name of Office: Thulung Dudhkoshi Rural Municipality,SolukhumbuRevenue Account no.: 09503000016

- 3. Pre-bid meeting shall not be held.
- 4. Electronics' bids must be submitted through PPMO's website; www.bolpatra.gov.np /egp on or before 12:00 noon on2078/03/18(July 2, 2021).
- The bids will be opened in the presence of Bidders' representatives who choose to attend at 2078/03/18(July 2, 2021)at 1:00 pm at the office of Thulungdudhkoshi Rural Municipality, Mukli.Solukhumbu.
- 6. For Bid Security Deposits:

Name of the Bank	: Laxmi Bank, Dudhkaushika Branch, Solukhumbu ,
Name of Office	: Thulung Dudhkoshi Rural Municipality,Solukhumbu
Dharauti Account no.	: 09503000144

7. The employer reserves the right to accept or reject, wholly or partially any or all the sealed bids without assigning any reason, whatsoever.